
2025 University of Mount Union Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-14   Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 12-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (263), Opp (254)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (4), Mercer (3), Cahill (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cahill (1), Jones
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), George (3), Pfaff (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Cahill 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-96), George
(38-46), Cahill (13-18), Reemsnyder (11-13), Bird (10-10), McCalla (5-6), Pfaff (2-2), Vecchio (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Mercer, Sydney .444 42-42 135 48 60 16 5 3 37 95 .704 19 1 2 0 .503 4 4 29-34 213 18 5 .979
26 Reicosky, Faith .369 41-41 122 35 45 4 2 0 25 53 .434 13 2 10 0 .429 3 15 12-13 62 5 5 .931
3 Jones, Allison .350 42-41 100 30 35 1 1 1 13 41 .410 19 0 11 0 .454 0 7 24-28 37 59 9 .914
6 Culver, Kaitlyn .342 36-31 79 21 27 4 1 2 14 39 .494 5 1 11 0 .388 0 4 13-14 39 0 3 .929
13 Cahill, Kendyll .339 41-41 121 19 41 15 0 5 32 71 .587 18 1 19 0 .429 0 1 2-2 2 12 1 .933
2 Hahn, Kyndall .333 42-40 99 23 33 0 1 0 9 35 .354 9 0 10 0 .389 0 12 10-13 56 0 1 .982
21 George, Adri .310 42-42 129 13 40 12 1 0 34 54 .419 11 2 4 0 .358 6 6 1-3 180 15 1 .995
24 Sickafoose, Tori .304 42-42 115 13 35 3 0 0 21 38 .330 17 2 12 0 .400 1 10 3-3 115 69 9 .953
5 Brunner, Lydia .255 42-42 110 19 28 4 1 0 11 34 .309 6 1 18 0 .297 1 8 11-12 74 70 12 .923
4 Davis, Karlie 1.000 28-0 2 13 2 1 0 0 3 3 1.500 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 4-5 1 3 0 1.000
37 Melcher, Trista .500 7-0 6 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .500 2 0 2 0 .625 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Bamler, Kaitlynn .412 10-3 17 5 7 2 0 0 7 9 .529 2 0 3 0 .474 0 1 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
27 Pfaff, Josie .400 5-0 5 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 1 0 3 0 .429 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
35 Savage, Delaney .400 4-0 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Gayner, Abbie .340 30-13 53 13 18 4 0 0 16 22 .415 9 1 4 0 .444 0 3 7-8 14 13 3 .900
1 Stephens, Cecilia .333 10-0 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
30 Jones, Lindsay .222 25-8 9 8 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 0 1 0 .300 0 2 6-7 12 0 1 .923
11 Nicholson, Lexie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
20 Bird, Chloe .000 20-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 3 18 0 1.000
34 Vecchio, Daniella .000 12-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 0 1.000
38 Esswein, Stephanie .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
32 Goodwill, Alli .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .342 42-42 1117 268 382 67 12 11 231 506 .453 132 13 115 0 .412 16 76 125-145 840 307 50 .958
Opponents .256 42-42 1093 124 280 41 6 16 119 381 .349 84 16 165 4 .318 2 36 40-48 817 330 75 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Stephens, Cecilia 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
34 Vecchio, Daniella 0.88 1-1 10 3 1 0-0 0 24.0 15 5 3 9 6 3 0 0 .181 0 0 0 0 3
13 Cahill, Kendyll 1.81 17-6 25 18 14 5-0 0 139.1 117 44 36 24 101 15 1 9 .223 1 6 0 0 17
23 McCalla, Haleigh 2.30 0-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 27.1 31 11 9 13 20 3 2 2 .284 3 3 0 0 4
20 Bird, Chloe 3.12 6-3 17 8 1 0-0 0 49.1 70 33 22 16 19 10 2 4 .332 4 4 0 2 5
25 Reemsnyder, Emma 3.50 4-4 13 12 1 0-0 0 38.0 46 28 19 19 17 9 1 1 .291 2 1 0 0 7
22 Ayers, Hannah 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.28 28-14 80 42 17 5 0 280.0 280 123 91 84 165 41 6 16 .256 10 16 0 2 36
Opponents 5.17 14-28 75 42 19 0 1 272.1 382 267 201 132 115 67 12 11 .342 25 13 0 16 76



2025 University of Mount Union Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Bamler, Kaitlynn 22 21 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bird, Chloe 21 3 18 0 1.000 2 10 0 1.000 0 0
25 Reemsnyder, Emma 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
34 Vecchio, Daniella 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 McCalla, Haleigh 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
27 Pfaff, Josie 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
4 Davis, Karlie 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stephens, Cecilia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Nicholson, Lexie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Goodwill, Alli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Melcher, Trista 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Esswein, Stephanie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 George, Adri 196 180 15 1 .995 2 38 8 .826 3 0
2 Hahn, Kyndall 57 56 0 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mercer, Sydney 236 213 18 5 .979 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sickafoose, Tori 193 115 69 9 .953 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cahill, Kendyll 15 2 12 1 .933 0 13 5 .722 0 0
26 Reicosky, Faith 72 62 5 5 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Culver, Kaitlyn 42 39 0 3 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Brunner, Lydia 156 74 70 12 .923 8 0 0 — 0 0
30 Jones, Lindsay 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jones, Allison 105 37 59 9 .914 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gayner, Abbie 30 14 13 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ayers, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Savage, Delaney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1197 840 307 50 .958 33 80 16 .833 4 0
Opponents 1222 817 330 75 .939 11 249 40 .862 10 0


